HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY of PALM BEACH COUNTY

CURRENT MEMBER

Board membership as of October 2021

SEAT BACKGROUND

Appointed By: District 1
Robin B. Henderson
Vice Chair
Appointed By: District 2
Charles V. St. Lawrence

Appointed By: District 3

Tracy L. Caruso
Secretary

Appointed By: District 4
Clark D. Bennett

Appointed By: District 5
Laurie S. Dubow
Appointed By: District 6

Bobby “Tony” Smith
Chair

Appointed By: District 7

Chrichet B. Mixon

Board members are appointed by the respective district county commissioner.

Financial (Banking or Similar)

Low-income/affordable housing advocate

Commerce

Financial (Banking or Similar)

Commerce

Labor and affordable housing advocate

Low-income/affordable housing advocate

APPOINT
DATE

11/18/2003

10/22/2013

04/06/2021

05/21/2002

03/15/2021

10/18/2011

04/06/2021

Contact any board member via David Brandt, Executive Director — information below

RE-APPOINT
DATE

10/01/2018

10/05/2021

10/01/2020

10/01/2019

ENDING
DATE

09/30/2022

09/30/2025

04/06/2025

09/30/2024

09/30/2024

09/30/2023

04/06/2025



HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY of PALM BEACH COUNTY
Staff and professionals

STAFF:
Executive Director e-mail address: Telephone:
David Brandt dbrandt@pbcgov.com (561) 233-3652

Admin. Assistant
Jennifer Hamilton jhamilto@pbcgov.com (561) 233-3656

“Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request,
do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by telephone or in writing.”

No IRMA — The Authority is not represented by an Independent Registered Municipal Advisor. Bond underwriters and other participants in the
municipal marketplace desiring to communicate with the Authority are solely responsible for determining whether their communication will be
considered “advice” on municipal financial products or issuance of municipal securities, and if so, what action is required of such municipal
marketplace participant in order to comply with applicable laws and regulations relating thereto.

Address correspondence to: Housing Finance Authority of Palm Beach County 100
Australian Avenue, Suite 410
West Palm Beach, FI 33406 Fax:
(561) 233-3657

PROFESSIONALS:

General counsel e-mail address: Telephone:
Morris “Skip” Miller, Esq. skip.miller@gmlaw.com (561) 838-4556

Greenspoon Marder

Bond issue trustee e-mail address: Telephone:
Amanda Kumar amanda.kumar@usbank.com (954) 938-2475

US Bank Corp. Trust Services ~ www.usbank.com\corporatetrust\



http://www.usbank.com/corporatetrust/
http://www.usbank.com/corporatetrust/
http://www.usbank.com/corporatetrust/
http://www.usbank.com/corporatetrust/
http://www.usbank.com/corporatetrust/

Accountants
George Horvath
Weinstein Zugman, LLC

Auditors
Mark D. Veil
Caler, Donten, Levine

Bond counsel
Steve Sanford, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig

Bob Reid, Esq.
Bryant Miller Olive

Qualified Bond Underwriter:

e-mail address:
ghorvath@wz-cpa.com

e-mail address:
mveil@cdlcpa.com

e-mail address:
SanfordS@gtlaw.com

breid@bmolaw.com

e-mail address:

Helen Hough Feinberg
Managing Director
RBC Capital Markets

Donald Peterson
Managing Director
National Housing Group

Helen.feinberg@rbccm.com

donald.peterson@RaymondJames.com

Raymond James & Associates, Inc.

or
Tim Wranovix
Vice President

tim.wranovix@raymondjames.com

Raymond James & Associates, Inc.

John Sabatier
Managing Director
Stifel, Nicolaus & Company

Single Family Loan and MCC

Administrator:
Sue Denihan

sabatier@stifel.com

e-mail address:
sue@ehousing.cc

Telephone:
(954) 351-9000

Telephone:
(561) 832-9292

Telephone:
(561) 650-7945

(850) 222-8611

Telephone:
(727) 895-8892

(727) 567-1033

(727) 567-5671

(225) 421-2609

Telephone:
(813) 579-6293 eHousingPlus



